person or other body corporate and/or give any guarantee(s)/provide any security(ies) 

in connection with loan(s) made to any other body corporate or person and/or to 

acquire by way of subscription, purchase or otherwise the securities of any Body 

corporate up to a limit not exceeding Rs. 35,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five 

Crores Only) notwithstanding that the aggregate of the loans, guarantees or 

securities so far given or to be given to and/or securities so far acquired or to be 

acquired in all bodies corporate may exceed the limits prescribed under the said 

section.